

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

National Settlement Mgmt 100 Business Pr 15205

MAIL TO: 7

STRVA RELOCATION LLC

3300 Ferabrook Lane Suite 300

Plymouth, Minnesota 55447

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

SIRVA RELOCATION LLC

3300 Fernbrook Lane Suite 300

Plymouth, Minnesota 55447



Doc#: 0412427035

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/03/2004 10:37 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTORS, JOSEPH M. GLASBY, V and KELLANNA K. GLASBY, husband and wife, of the City of LaGrange, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to SIRVA RELOCATION, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Eclaware, and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, located at 700 Oakmont Lane, Westmont, IL. 60559, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to-wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A

PIN NO.: 18-09-124-016-0000

Commonly known as: 812 S. STONE, LAGRANGE, JL. 60525

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by 'ir'ue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

DATED this 7th day of February 2004

Joseph M. Slasby I JOSEPH M. GLASBY, V

KELLANNA K. GLASBY

State of , County of I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for seld County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JOSEPH M. GLASBY, V and KELLANNA K. GLASBY, husband and wife, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntory act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal this Tday of February, 2004

Commission expires 9-22-05

Notary Public

This instrument was prepared by MARC TOBIAS, 355 W. Dundee Road, Suite 205, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Gabriela Szabo
Sutary Public, State of Illinois
Cook County

Wy Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2005

18-09-124-016-0000

3 pages

0412427035 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 IN H.O. STONE AND COMPANY'S BRAINARD PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER AND THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel Identification Number: 18-09-124-016

Commonly known as: 812 5. Stone Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525

Subject to all matters of record.



